CH \$440.00 87746721

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nashville Soccer Club, LLC		12/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nashville Soccer Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	4400 Harding Pike
Internal Address:	Floor 9
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87746721	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87745204	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87746750	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87746745	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87746741	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87745196	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87745186	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87745177	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87165385	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87165379	NASHVILLE SOCCER CLUB NSC MMXIII
Serial Number:	87182294	OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.
Serial Number:	87745319	OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.
Serial Number:	87745322	OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.
Serial Number:	87745328	OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.
Serial Number:	87745332	OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.
Serial Number:	87979681	OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.
Serial Number:	87979686	OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0471

900528462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123801.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page1.tif source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page2.tif source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page3.tif source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page4.tif source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page5.tif source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page6.tif source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page7.tif source=Nashville Soccer Club LLC Trademark Assignment to NSH#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of December 19, 2019, by and among Nashville Soccer Club LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 4400 Harding Pike, Floor 9, Nashville, Tennessee 37205 (the "Assignor") and Nashville Soccer Holdings, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with an address at 4400 Harding Pike, Floor 9, Nashville, Tennessee 37205 (the "Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain trademarks, the applications and/or registrations for which are set forth in SCHEDULE A (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

If any of the Trademarks are the subject of an application based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Trademarks in commerce, Assignor hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the application and the Trademarks pertain.

Nashville Soccer Club LLC

Name: TAJI UN MERCER

Title: Assistant Societary

Nashville Soccer Holdings, LLC

By: Cu D. Me Dee

Name: Eleaux G. M. Douald

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	Filing Date	Reg. Date		
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87746721	N/A	009-Fitted plastic films	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 8, 2018		known as skins for covering	
Design GOCCE Fig. 6			and providing a scratch proof	
12500			barrier or protection for	
			electronic devices, namely,	
1 / ž / / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			MP3 players, mobile	
I ZMANTEI			telephones, smart telephones,	
\\$\\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			tablet computers, laptop, and	
			wireless speakers;	
98895 2 57 5			downloadable computer and	
			video game software and	
			programs; magnets; pre-	i i
			recorded DVDs in the field	:
			of soccer; downloadable	
			image files containing	
			artwork, text, audio, video,	
			games, internet web pages,	
			web site links in the field of	:
			soccer; downloadable video	
			recordings featuring soccer	
			games via mobile communication devices;	
			computer keyboards; mouse	
			pads; computer memory	
			devices; blank USB flash	
			drives	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87745204	N/A	009-Fitted plastic films	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 5, 2018	1471 K	known as skins for covering	Anovea
Design]		and providing a scratch proof	
The state of the s			barrier or protection for	
(\$1 \$00 CC)			electronic devices, namely,	
7.57			MP3 players, mobile	
			telephones, smart telephones,	
1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			tablet computers, laptop, and	
	i		wireless speakers;	
\	***************************************	i .	downloadable computer and	
			video game software and	
-			programs; magnets; pre-	
***************************************			recorded DVDs in the field	
			of soccer; downloadable	
			image files containing	
			artwork, text, audio, video,	

2

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	Filing Date	Reg. Date		
			games, internet web pages,	
			web site links in the field of	
			soccer; downloadable video	
			recordings featuring soccer	
			games via mobile	
			communication devices; computer keyboards; mouse	
			pads; computer memory	
₩			devices; blank USB flash	
			drives	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87746750	N/A	025-T-shirts; fleece tops;	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 8, 2018		jerseys; hats; caps being	71110Wea
			headwear; visors being	
			headwear; beanies; shorts;	
			pants, sweat suits; jackets;	
/:// / //////			hooded sweatshirts; scarves;	
Design E. Success E. Success			gloves; socks; headbands;	
1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			wristbands as clothing;	
			ponchos; baby bibs not made	
MMX#1			of paper; infant and toddler	
			clothing, namely, one-piece	
			clothing; overalls; dresses;	
			sleepwear; loungewear;	
			slippers	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87746745	N/A	028-Toy figurines, namely,	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 8, 2018		modeled plastic toy figurines	
Design			and action figures; bags	
/ E 800/			specially adapted for sports	
Design Social			equipment, namely, soccer	
<i>-15/1</i> 2₹00€			ball bags; soccer balls; plush	
- (\$ 		i i	toys; puzzles; toy foam	
			novelty items, namely, foam heads and fingers; foosball	
			tables and figurines; golf	
			accessories, namely, golf	
			balls, divot repair tools, bag	
			tags, ball markers, tees,	
		1	gloves; Christmas tree	
			ornaments; toy building	
			blocks; game tables;	
		•	tailgating games, namely,	
			bag toss games, washer	
			games in the nature of a	
			target games, tumbler towers	
	<u> </u>		in the nature of a stackable	

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	Filing Date	Reg. Date		
			tumbling games, and game tables for tailgates	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87746741	N/A	016-Posters; decals;	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 8, 2018		collectible and sports trading	
Design			cards; stickers; bumper	
/SE 50000\			stickers; printed paper signs;	
		fr .	printed media guides relating	
1 / 3 / A A A A A A A A A A			to a professional soccer	
			team; printed souvenir soccer	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			programs; yearbooks in the	
			field of soccer; printed event	
WMX213			admission tickets;	
		:	photographic prints;	
			magazines featuring	
			information in the field of	
		·····	soccer	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87745196	N/A	028-Toy figurines, namely,	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 5, 2018		modeled plastic toy figurines	:
Design			and action figures; bags	
€ 50C/\		:	specially adapted for sports	
Design			equipment, namely, soccer	
/ 3 / 2 N 2 N 2 N			ball bags; soccer balls; plush	
			toys; puzzles; toy foam	
			novelty items, namely, foam	
			heads and fingers; foosball tables and figurines; golf	
			accessories, namely, golf	
			balls, divot repair tools, bag	
			tags, ball markers, tees,	
			gloves; Christmas tree	
			ornaments; toy building	
			blocks; game tables;	
			tailgating games, namely,	
			bag toss games, washer	
			games in the nature of a	
		ranovik	target games, tumbler towers	
	*******		in the nature of a stackable	
			tumbling games, and game	
			tables for tailgates	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87745186	N/A	025-T-shirts; fleece tops;	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 5, 2018		jerseys; hats; caps being	
Design			headwear; visors being	
			headwear; beanies; shorts;	
:			pants, sweat suits; jackets;	
			hooded sweatshirts; scarves;	

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
	Filing Date	Reg. Date		
		•	gloves; socks; headbands;	
/.: 2 m C c N			wristbands as clothing;	
137			ponchos; baby bibs not made	
			of paper; infant and toddler	
		:	clothing, namely, one-piece	
			clothing; overalls; dresses;	
\ 			sleepwear; loungewear;	:
			slippers	
			-	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87745177	N/A	016-Posters; decals;	Allowed
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Jan 5, 2018	(4/ 2 6	collectible and sports trading	7 Gio Wed
Design	Jun 3, 2010		cards; stickers; bumper	
			stickers; printed paper signs;	
/se_200a/			printed media guides relating	
			to a professional soccer	
STORY CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O			team; printed souvenir soccer	:
\2\ \\\\\\ 5			programs; yearbooks in the	:
			field of soccer; printed event	
Name /			admission tickets;	
			photographic prints;	
			magazines featuring	
			information in the field of	
			soccer	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87165385	5470416	041-Organization of soccer	Registered
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Sep 8, 2016	May 15,	games; organizing and	
Design		2018	conducting athletic	
Design Soc			competitions and games in	
			the field of soccer;	
131 O			organizing sporting events,	
			namely, soccer games and	
Z (2) (2) (2)			tournaments; organizing,	
			conducting and operating	
MMISH			soccer tournaments; soccer	
			camps; soccer instruction	
NASHVILLE SOCCER	87165379	5470415	041-Organization of soccer	Registered
CLUB NSC MMXIII &	Sep 8, 2016	May 15,	games; organizing and	
Design		2018	conducting athletic	
			competitions and games in	
			the field of soccer;	
			organizing sporting events,	
			namely, soccer games and	
			tournaments; organizing,	
			conducting and operating	

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Status
			soccer tournaments; soccer camps; soccer instruction	
OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.	87182294 Sep 24, 2016	5470448 May 15, 2018	041-Organization of soccer games; organizing and conducting athletic competitions and games in the field of soccer; organizing sporting events, namely, soccer games and tournaments; organizing, conducting and operating soccer tournaments; soccer camps; soccer instruction	Registered
OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.	87745319 Jan 5, 2018	N/A	028-Toy figurines, namely, modeled plastic toy figurines and action figures; bags specially adapted for sports equipment, namely, soccer ball bags; soccer balls; plush toys; puzzles; toy foam novelty items, namely, foam heads and fingers; foosball tables and figurines; golf accessories, namely, golf balls, divot repair tools, bag tags, ball markers, tees, gloves; Christmas tree ornaments; toy building blocks; game tables; tailgating games, namely, bag toss games, washer games in the nature of a target games, tumbler towers in the nature of a stackable tumbling games, and game	Allowed
OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.	87745322 Jan 5, 2018	N/A	tables for tailgates 009-Fitted plastic films known as skins for covering	Allowed

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Status
TIME &	Filing Date	Reg. Date	and providing a scratch proof barrier or protection for electronic devices, namely, MP3 players, mobile telephones, smart telephones, tablet computers, laptop, and wireless speakers; downloadable computer and video game software and programs; magnets; pre- recorded DVDs in the field of soccer; downloadable image files containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, internet web pages, web site links in the field of soccer; downloadable video	Tigitis
OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.	8 774532 8	N/A	recordings featuring soccer games via mobile communication devices; computer keyboards; mouse pads; computer memory devices; blank USB flash drives 016-Posters; decals;	Allowed
	Jan 5, 2018		collectible and sports trading cards; printed paper signs; printed media guides relating to a professional soccer team; printed souvenir soccer programs; yearbooks in the field of soccer; printed event admission tickets; photographic prints; magazines featuring information in the field of soccer	
OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.	87745332 Jan 5, 2018	N/A	025-Ffleece tops; jerseys; hats; caps being headwear; visors being headwear; beanies; shorts; pants, sweat suits; jackets; hooded sweatshirts; scarves; gloves; socks; headbands; wristbands as clothing; ponchos; baby	Allowed

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Status
			bibs not made of paper; infant and toddler clothing, namely, one-piece clothing; overalls; dresses; sleepwear; loungewear; slippers	
OUR TOWN, OUR CLUB,	87979681 Jan 5, 2018	5711644 Mar 26, 2019	016-Bumper stickers	Registered
OUR TOWN. OUR CLUB.	87979686 Jan 5, 2018	5729858 Apr 16, 2019	025-T-shirts	Registered

27526724.1

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0480